MAHADEVAN, S/o Mr.T.S.Raghavan 
No. 2/32, Arunagiri Nathar Street, New Perungalathur, 
Chennai – 600 063. 

5. Mr. T.R. ELLAPPAN, S/o Mr.T.S.Raghavan 
No. 2/32, Arunagiri Nathar Street, New Perungalathur, Chennai – 600 063. 

Outstanding dues as on dt.31.03.2025 - Rs.28,78,63,641.41/- (Rupees Twenty Eight Crores Seventy Eight 
Lakhs Sixty Three Thousand Six Hundred Forty One and Paisa Forty One Only) 
Date of Possession - 30.05.2016 
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY RESERVE PRICE EMD AMOUNT 
Item – I 
All the piece and parcel vacant land admeasuring 12786 sq.ft comprised in 
Survey Numbers 9/2, 12/1, 12/2, T.S.No. 52/1, Block No.

[...]

West by        :        Balance land; 
Item (c): admeasuring 4795 sq.ft 
North by       :        T.S.D. Nagar;  
South by       :        Balance land; 
East by          :       Balance land and 
West by          :      Plot Nos. 5/38, 3/38 & 3/36 

Rs.7,42,90,000/- 
(Rupees Seven 
Crore Forty Two 
Lakhs Ninety 
Thousand Only 
Only) 

Rs. 74,29,000/- 
(Rupees 
Seventy Four 
Lakhs Twenty 
nine Thousand 
Only) 

Details Of Auction Events: - 

Inspection of Property              : 25.04.2025  From 11.00A.M to 01.00 P.M  

Last date for bid submission  : 06.05.2025 

Date of e-auction                       : 07.05.2025 Between 3 PM to 4 PM (with Auto extension of 5 minutes each)